PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander James PEACOP	02/04/2009
Wil John DAVIS	05/01/2009
Peter BOOTH	04/17/2009
Martin Christopher BUNCE	04/17/2009
Carl Edward FORDHAM	04/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial Chemical Industries PLC	
Street Address:	20 Manchester Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1U 3AN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11578445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 333-7489

Email: ipani.patents@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Meade

Address Line 1: AkzoNobel Legal, IP & Compliance
Address Line 2: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAI 10	353
--------------------------------	-----

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Meade

PATENT

REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0690

CH \$40.00 1115/

501113500

Total Attachments: 4

source=PAI 10353 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=PAI 10353 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=PAI 10353 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=PAI 10353 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Imperial Chemical Industries PLC, a British Company having offices and a principle place of business located at 20 Manchester Square, London, W1U 3AN, United Kingdom, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

MANDREL FOR DISPOSING A STRETCHABLE WRAPPER AROUND AN OBJECT

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/578,445 for Letters Patent of the United States of America, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefore, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

Alexander James PEACOP	Martin Christopher BUNCE
Date: 2/104/08	Date:
Witness: E.K. McInty	Witness:
Name: EMMA . KATE MCINTOSH	Name:
Date: 24/4/09	Date:
Wil John DAVIS	Carl Edward FORDHAM
Date:	Date:
Witness:	Witness:
Name:	Name:
Date:	Date:
eter BOOTH	
ate:	
Vitness:	
ame:	

Page 2 of 2

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all

letters patent of the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

Alexander James PEACOP	Martin Christopher BUNCE
Date:	Date:
Witness:	Witness:
Name:	Name:
Date:	Date:
Wil John DAVIS	Carl Edward FORDHAM
Date: 1st May 2009	Date:
Witness:	Witness:
Vame: Sasan Fairing	Name:
Date:/	Date:
Peter BOOTH	
Pate:	
Vitness:	
lame:	
Date:	

Page 2 of 2

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all letters patent of the United States for said invention, to said assigned Alexander James PEACOP Witness: Witness: E. K. McINEUM Name: Emma · KAFE MCINTOSH Name: Date: 17th April 2009. Date: Wil John DAVIS Date: 17th APRIL 2009. Date: Witness: Witness: Name: Emma KATE MCINTOSH Name: Date: 17th April 2009 Date: Witness:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024050 FRAME: 0695

Date: 17th April 2009